Ballet Western Reserve

Fall 2022 Scholarship Application *APPLICATION DEADLINE IS AUGUST 8th 2022 . APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED IF IT IS NOT FILLED OUT COMPLETELY & PROOF OF **INCOME IS ATTACHED***

Student Name:		Eı	mail Address:		
Mother's Name			Hom	ne Phone	
Address/City/State/	Zip				
Place of Employme	nt		Bus	. Phone	
Address/City/State/	Zip				
Salary					
Father's Name			Ноі	ne Phone	
Address/City/State/	Zip				
Place of Employme					
Address/City/State/	Zip				
		Monthly Gross			
Marital Status:	Married	Single	Separated	Widowed	Divorced
*BE SURE TO ATT Other Income Sou return or other docu	rces: (monthly ments verifyin	y) –Please stat g income.	te amount – verify	by enclosing	most recent tax
Child Support Alimony					
Annony Unemployment Cor	որ. \$		_ A.D.C Social Securit	ν \$	
Worker's Comp.			Pension		
Interest and/or Divi					
			Total Income	\$	

APPLICATION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PROOF OF INCOME

Desired BWR Classes for Fall 2022						
Other children living Name	in the home: Birthdate	Age	Grade	School District		
TOTAL NUMBER	OF PEOPLE	IN YOUR	HOUSEHOLD:_			
If there are extraordinal helpful to us in making				which you feel would be state here:		
		Cer	tification			
I declare that the info complete. I understa	-		<u> </u>	nowledge, is true, correct, and ial.		
			Signature			
			Date			

Return all forms to: Ballet Western Reserve, P.O. Box 1684, Youngstown, Ohio 4450

BALLET WESTERN RESERVE SCHOLARSHIP CONTRACT

The Ballet Western Reserve expects its scholarship students and their parents to be an active part of this organization. Your time and assistance in the Ballet Western Reserve building and at performances is expected. The following is a list of requirements for all scholarship parents and students of an appropriate age.

- 1. Students must attend **90%** of all scheduled classes and rehearsals. If absences exceed 10%, a formal doctor's excuse must be submitted to the Ballet Western Reserve office upon the student's return.
- 2. All families must make a \$25.00 a month payment per scholarship dancer for the Fall 2022 semester. Payments must be paid by the 7th of every month. Failure to make the monthly payment on time will result in the dancer being pulled from the class and performances until payment is current.
- 3. Each student is required to sell a **minimum** of five ads for each performance program in which advertising is included. All ads and payments must be returned to the Ballet Western Reserve office on the scheduled due date.
- 4. Students and parents must be available to help with fundraising efforts. This includes, but is not limited to, assisting with mailings and telephone calls.
- 5. Parents must be available for volunteer work at performances. This includes, but is not limited to, ushering, backstage work, set-up, tear-down, transportation of sets and costumes and publicity work. Students and parents must be available to help with boutique sales in the Ballet Western Reserve at performances. Parents and students must be available to help with general school projects as needed.
- 6. Past due balances and registration fees must be paid prior to the start of classes for the Spring Semester.
- 7. Students are expected to adhere to the BWR Code of Student Conduct at all times, setting a good example for all BWR students.
- 8. Only one dancer per family/household will be awarded a scholarship per semester.

Please sign below:

I have read the above and am willing to participate in all of the scholarship requirements listed. I understand that failure to fulfill this contract may result in suspension of scholarship. I understand that signature of this form does not guarantee a scholarship will be awarded by the Ballet Western Reserve.

Parent Signature	Date
-	
Student Signature	Date
Please keep a copy of this fo	orm for your records and reference